NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS

The City Council of the City of Oyster Creek, Texas will hold a meeting on Wednesday, the 7th day of June 2023, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Oyster Creek City Hall, 3210 FM 523, within the corporate limits of that City, at which time the following will be discussed:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER & INVOCATION
- 2. BUSINESS OF VISITORS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 3. ROUTINE REPORTS AND BUSINESS
- 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION UNDER TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.071 TO CONSULT WITH ATTORNEY ON REVOKING, SUSPENDING, OR ADDING CONDITIONS TO THE SPECIFIC USE PERMIT FOR A GAME ROOM AT 3200 FM 523, OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS.
- 5. HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON REVOKING, SUSPENDING, OR ADDING CONDITIONS TO THE SPECIFIC USE PERMIT FOR A GAME ROOM AT 3200 FM 523, OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS.
- 6. CONSIDER ACTION ON REVOKING, SUSPENDING, OR ADDING CONDITIONS TO THE SPECIFIC USE PERMIT FOR A GAME ROOM AT 3200 FM 523, OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS.
- 7. EXECUTIVE SESSION UNDER TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.071 TO CONSULT WITH ATTORNEY ON LEGAL ASPECTS OF AGREEMENT FOR ANNEXATION OF VERNOR MATERIALS PROPERTY.
- 8. CONSIDER ACTION ON AGREEMENT FOR ANNEXATION OF VERNOR MATERIALS PROPERTY.
- 9. CONSIDER SETTING DATES FOR SPECIAL MEETING(S)
- 10. ADJOURN

Witness my hand this the 1st day of June, 2023.

Andi Ford

City Secretary, City of Oyster Creek, Texas